
2023 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-30   Conf: 12-20   Home: 15-14   Away: 5-16   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (358), Opp (390)   DPs Turned: Team (44), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (1), Campbell (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Brakel (1), Hella (1),
Hodges (1), Madison (1), Pastorello (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (33), Totals (33), Steinberger (21), Richardson (9), Bagon (2), Madison (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Reynolds 4, Gabriel 1,
Hoffman 1, Owens 1, Zweig 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-154), Steinberger (27-37), Richardson (26-33), Philip (10-13),
Reynolds (9-11), Mancuso (7-10), Sotto (7-8), Sipila (6-6), Hoffman (4-9), Hodges (3-3), Madison (3-3), Bryant (2-2), Cody (2-2), Gabriel
(2-4), Owens (2-3), Zweig (2-4), Bagon (1-3), Meyers (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
43 Stubbings, Caleb .387 50-50 194 54 75 19 1 12 58 132 .680 21 2 30 4 .439 6 0 0-0 350 26 6 .984
15 Madison, Brad .384 46-46 172 35 66 23 0 7 36 110 .640 13 3 40 1 .434 1 1 3-3 37 10 0 1.000
25 Iverson, Hayden .383 38-35 133 42 51 11 3 9 45 95 .714 10 5 19 2 .434 4 1 9-12 69 1 5 .933
9 Hella, Ronan .336 48-48 152 34 51 8 1 3 25 70 .461 17 2 33 2 .400 4 4 2-3 73 137 9 .959
13 Wigington, Kit .309 40-38 136 32 42 4 0 7 35 67 .493 20 3 21 2 .406 1 0 0-1 41 1 1 .977
29 Bagon, Brandon .500 2-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 1 1 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
21 Campbell, Kasey .393 36-36 122 27 48 13 1 7 26 84 .689 16 3 21 0 .475 0 0 2-2 60 0 0 1.000
31 Steinberger, Evan .348 28-26 92 21 32 6 0 4 30 50 .543 14 1 20 2 .435 1 1 2-3 146 20 2 .988
1 Pastorello, Mason .347 27-20 75 21 26 5 1 3 11 42 .560 10 0 15 1 .424 0 3 11-13 29 41 2 .972
5 Samorano, Luis .333 16-8 39 6 13 3 1 1 7 21 .538 4 2 14 0 .422 0 0 1-2 18 3 2 .913
7 Richardson, Tyler .321 27-22 84 17 27 6 1 2 18 41 .488 7 3 14 3 .389 1 0 0-1 124 20 3 .980
36 Kennedy, Cam .313 9-3 16 1 5 2 0 0 5 7 .438 2 0 5 0 .389 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
10 Sueltz, Keegan .311 28-21 74 16 23 4 0 0 14 27 .365 3 2 9 3 .346 2 0 3-5 15 21 9 .800
16 Lachemann, Brady .279 17-11 43 6 12 2 0 0 7 14 .326 3 2 12 0 .354 0 0 0-0 11 29 4 .909
34 Hodges, Vander .277 36-26 94 19 26 4 1 0 9 32 .340 7 2 27 3 .337 1 1 3-5 20 47 5 .931
6 Sehr, Macully .277 27-25 83 15 23 6 0 1 20 32 .386 14 4 9 1 .402 1 2 2-2 51 70 2 .984
4 Brakel, Aaron .250 30-28 104 23 26 4 0 2 10 36 .346 8 5 24 1 .333 0 0 5-6 57 2 1 .983
2 Morace, Dylan .226 18-6 31 7 7 2 0 0 1 9 .290 4 3 8 0 .368 0 0 0-0 23 0 1 .958
38 McGibben, Oliver .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .336 50-50 1650 378 554 123 10 58 357 871 .528 174 43 324 25 .408 22 13 43-58 1155 483 60 .965
Opponents .364 50-50 1666 482 606 127 28 57 443 960 .576 240 67 284 36 .454 40 20 57-78 1158 414 59 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Hodges, Vander 2.16 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 5 8.1 9 3 2 2 8 0 0 0 .281 1 1 2 1 0
20 Shriver, Garrett 7.28 0-3 16 1 0 0-0 1 29.2 49 30 24 14 17 10 6 4 .392 2 4 0 7 3
24 Reynolds, Evan 8.18 3-5 13 9 0 0-0 0 44.0 81 52 40 21 22 19 0 4 .407 1 2 0 5 2
32 Mancuso, Ryder 8.33 1-1 13 5 0 0-0 0 31.1 38 40 29 32 26 13 2 6 .290 7 7 0 0 1
44 Sotto, Jon 8.44 2-2 15 2 0 0-0 1 26.2 26 27 25 21 32 2 2 3 .252 10 6 0 3 0
48 Philip, Cole 8.75 3-3 14 11 0 0-0 0 59.2 97 66 58 30 41 19 7 5 .373 6 8 0 5 4
11 Meyers, Brennen 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 5 5 3 3 1 0 1 .278 1 4 2 1 0
41 Hoffman, John 9.58 4-4 14 9 0 0-0 0 51.2 81 64 55 36 44 20 1 11 .363 5 7 1 6 4
39 Zweig, Hayden 10.50 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 14 15 14 13 7 3 0 1 .311 2 4 0 0 0
40 Sipila, Marko 10.69 3-4 12 9 2 0-0 1 48.0 82 59 57 16 32 15 7 10 .380 9 15 1 3 3
37 Bryant, Christopher 11.05 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 6 9 9 6 8 1 0 1 .222 1 2 0 1 0
45 Owens, Hunter 11.29 1-2 11 1 0 0-0 0 18.1 25 27 23 18 14 8 1 0 .338 5 3 0 1 1
28 McDermott, Joe 14.77 2-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 38 31 29 7 14 9 2 5 .432 0 2 1 3 1
35 Gabriel, Will 16.35 0-4 12 3 0 0-0 0 23.2 49 48 43 19 15 7 0 6 .430 4 1 2 4 1
46 Cody, Zach 32.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 6 6 2 1 0 0 0 .545 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 9.77 20-30 168 50 2 0 9 385.0 606 482 418 240 284 127 28 57 .364 54 67 9 40 20
Opponents 7.92 30-20 175 50 4 4 9 386.1 554 378 340 174 324 123 10 58 .336 35 43 11 22 13



2023 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Campbell, Kasey 60 60 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Madison, Brad 47 37 10 0 1.000 3 3 0 1.000 1 0
41 Hoffman, John 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 4 5 .444 0 0
29 Bagon, Brandon 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 2 0
20 Shriver, Garrett 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
44 Sotto, Jon 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
45 Owens, Hunter 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
32 Mancuso, Ryder 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
37 Bryant, Christopher 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
39 Zweig, Hayden 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
38 McGibben, Oliver 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Steinberger, Evan 168 146 20 2 .988 0 27 10 .730 21 0
43 Stubbings, Caleb 382 350 26 6 .984 40 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sehr, Macully 123 51 70 2 .984 19 0 0 — 0 0
4 Brakel, Aaron 60 57 2 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Richardson, Tyler 147 124 20 3 .980 0 26 7 .788 9 0
13 Wigington, Kit 43 41 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Pastorello, Mason 72 29 41 2 .972 10 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hella, Ronan 219 73 137 9 .959 34 0 0 — 0 0
2 Morace, Dylan 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Iverson, Hayden 75 69 1 5 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Hodges, Vander 72 20 47 5 .931 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
40 Sipila, Marko 14 3 10 1 .929 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
24 Reynolds, Evan 13 2 10 1 .923 0 9 2 .818 0 0
5 Samorano, Luis 23 18 3 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lachemann, Brady 44 11 29 4 .909 7 0 0 — 0 0
48 Philip, Cole 10 2 7 1 .900 0 10 3 .769 0 0
35 Gabriel, Will 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 2 .500 0 0
10 Sueltz, Keegan 45 15 21 9 .800 2 0 0 — 0 0
36 Kennedy, Cam 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 McDermott, Joe 4 0 2 2 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
46 Cody, Zach 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Meyers, Brennen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1698 1155 483 60 .965 117 114 40 .740 33 0
Opponents 1631 1158 414 59 .964 95 86 30 .741 12 0


